

ASA ER Skills 2014
Stevenage Swimming Centre
Stevenage



06 April 2014

Detailed Results

6.0.1.0

Group B+ Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Florence SIMMONS (1998) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	34.85	34.85	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0				20.0	30.00	64.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	6.5				21.0	46.20	111.05	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.0				20.0	32.00	143.05	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5				14.5	24.65	167.70	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5				13.5	27.00	194.70	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	25.60	220.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0				16.5	31.35	251.65	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	4.5				16.0	28.80	280.45	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	36.10	316.55	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0				19.5	23.40	339.95	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.0				19.5	27.30	367.25	
2 Lucy WATSON (2000) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	23.80	23.80	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	27.20	51.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	3.5	4.0				13.0	28.60	79.60	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.5				21.0	31.50	111.10	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	26.40	137.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.0				16.0	32.00	169.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0				19.0	28.50	198.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	32.30	230.30	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	29.75	260.05	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	31.50	291.55	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	24.00	315.55	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	7.0				19.0	24.70	340.25	
3 Tayler KALLAGHER (1999) -- Southend Diving													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0				13.0	24.70	24.70	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0				15.0	22.50	47.20	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	30.60	77.80	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5				16.5	29.70	107.50	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	21.60	129.10	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	22.40	151.50	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.0				16.0	22.40	173.90	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	3.5				12.5	20.00	193.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	7.0				18.5	40.70	234.60	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0				15.0	22.50	257.10	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	32.00	289.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5				16.5	33.00	322.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group B+ Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Bethan MCLAREN (1999) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	21.75	21.75	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	30.60	52.35	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0				12.0	21.60	73.95	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	32.30	106.25	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	23.40	129.65	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0				17.0	23.80	153.45	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	33.00	186.45	
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	7.0	6.5				21.0	27.30	213.75	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	5.5				19.0	30.40	244.15	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	30.40	274.55	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	23.20	297.75	
202C	Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0				16.0	24.00	321.75	
5 Angie CLARK (1999) -- Southend Diving													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	6.0	5.0				15.0	28.50	28.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	24.00	52.50	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	36.00	88.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0				12.0	22.80	111.30	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	20.40	131.70	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	7.0	5.5	7.0				19.5	27.30	159.00	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	25.90	184.90	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0				15.0	24.00	208.90	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0				16.5	26.40	235.30	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	27.75	263.05	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0				16.0	25.60	288.65	
202C	Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	28.50	317.15	
(6) Marianne CAPES (2000) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club (guest)													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0				19.0	28.50	28.50	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	7.5	7.5	6.0				21.0	35.70	64.20	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	4.5				14.5	26.10	90.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	32.30	122.60	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0				16.0	19.20	141.80	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5				16.5	23.10	164.90	
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	8.0	8.0	7.0				23.0	29.90	194.80	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	6.0	7.0				20.5	34.85	229.65	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5				13.5	21.60	251.25	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	30.00	281.25	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	28.00	309.25	
5122D	Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0				0.0	0.00	309.25	
6 Olivia BLOWER (2000) -- Southend Diving													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	38.95	38.95	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	6.0	5.0				15.0	22.50	61.45	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	1.0	1.0	1.5				3.5	5.95	67.40	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	5.5				17.5	31.50	98.90	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.0				19.0	22.80	121.70	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	21.70	143.40	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	24.50	167.90	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0				16.5	26.40	194.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	34.10	228.40	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0				19.0	28.50	256.90	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.5				16.0	25.60	282.50	
202C	Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5				16.5	24.75	307.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group B+ Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Francesca ROGERS (2000) -- Southend Diving													
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.0				19.5	27.30	27.30	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	21.00	48.30	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	29.60	77.90	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0				18.0	27.00	104.90	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	30.40	135.30	
202C	Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.0				20.0	30.00	165.30	
401C	Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	19.50	184.80	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	22.50	207.30	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.5				17.5	29.75	237.05	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	2.5	3.0				8.5	15.30	252.35	2
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	22.20	274.55	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	4.0	3.5	4.0				11.5	16.10	290.65	
(9) Chloe HEMBRY (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.5	6.0				16.5	24.75	24.75	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0				20.0	32.00	56.75	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	0.0	1.0	0.5				1.5	2.55	59.30	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	5.0				18.0	28.80	88.10	
202C	Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	23.25	111.35	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	28.00	139.35	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5				13.5	24.30	163.65	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0				12.5	22.50	186.15	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	25.60	211.75	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0				15.0	28.50	240.25	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0				18.0	21.60	261.85	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0				17.0	23.80	285.65	
8 Adriana DVOAKOVA (2000) -- Southend Diving													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	28.50	28.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5				13.5	20.25	48.75	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.5				10.0	17.00	65.75	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0				16.5	29.70	95.45	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	22.80	118.25	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	24.50	142.75	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	23.80	166.55	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	21.60	188.15	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	26.40	214.55	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	3.5	4.5				12.5	18.75	233.30	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.5				17.0	27.20	260.50	
202C	Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	23.25	283.75	
9 Faye LEEK (2000) -- Luton Diving Club													
101C	Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	21.70	21.70	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.0	4.0	4.0				11.0	16.50	38.20	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	22.40	60.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	33.25	93.85	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	6.0				17.0	20.40	114.25	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	25.90	140.15	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0				15.0	25.50	165.65	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5				13.5	20.25	185.90	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	25.50	211.40	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	17.00	228.40	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.5				16.5	26.40	254.80	
202C	Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	27.75	282.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group B+ Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Zoe GRAY (2000) -- Luton Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	25.50	47.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	73.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	25.60	99.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	26.40	125.70	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	22.50	148.20	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.0					17.0	25.50	173.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	24.75	198.45	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	20.15	218.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	4.0	3.0					10.0	19.00	237.60	
11C Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	261.00	
20A Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	20.30	281.30	
11 Jessica WELLINGTON (2000) -- Southend Diving													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	28.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	50.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	25.60	76.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	25.50	102.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	27.20	129.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	3.5	5.0					13.0	19.50	148.70	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	173.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.0	3.0	2.5					8.5	12.75	186.15	2
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	3.0	2.5					8.5	14.45	200.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.0					13.0	23.40	224.00	
11C Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	19.20	243.20	
20A Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	22.40	265.60	
(14) Nicola LAWRENCE (1998) -- Haringey Aquatics (guest)													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	20.30	20.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	20.40	40.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.0					11.0	16.50	57.20	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	19.50	76.70	
11C Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	22.80	99.50	
20A Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	21.70	121.20	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	23.40	144.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	24.65	169.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	27.75	197.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.5	4.0	4.5					11.0	17.60	214.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	239.35	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	23.25	262.60	
12 Katharine MCKENNA (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	22.50	22.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	4.5	5.5					15.5	20.15	42.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	27.20	69.85	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	28.50	98.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	24.80	123.15	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	23.25	146.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	21.70	168.10	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	168.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	27.20	195.30	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	211.80	
11C Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	19.80	231.60	
20A Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	21.70	253.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group B+ Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(16) Rosalind ROBshaw (1999) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club (guest)													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	17.50	17.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	1.0	1.0	2.0					4.0	6.00	23.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	22.50	46.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	46.00	1
10A Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	21.00	67.00	
20A Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	25.20	92.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	23.20	115.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	16.10	131.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	3.0	3.0					10.0	16.00	147.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	0.5	0.5	0.5					1.5	2.40	149.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.5					12.0	19.20	169.10	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	17.25	186.35	